WESTCOT VENTURES CORP.

Suite 1080, 789 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC V6H 1H2

WESTCOT ANNOUNCES CHANGE OF AUDITOR

NEX: WET.H

Vancouver, B.C., December 21, 2018 – Westcot Ventures Corp. (NEX: WET.H) ("Westcot" or the "Company") announces that it has changed its auditor from Jackson & Company, Chartered Professional Accountants (the "Former Auditor") to Dale Matheson Carr-LaBonte LLP (the "Successor Auditor") effective November 30, 2018. At the request of the Company, the Former Auditor resigned as auditor of the Company effective November 30, 2018, and the board of directors of the Company appointed the Successor Auditor as the new auditor until the next Annual General Meeting of the Company.

There were no reservations in the Former Auditors' reports for the two most recently completed fiscal years. There are no reportable events between the Company and the Former Auditors.

The Notice of Change of Auditors, together with the letter from the Former Auditors and the letter from the Successor Auditors, have been reviewed by the Company's Board of Directors.

The Company has sent a Notice of Change of Auditor (the "**Notice**") to the Former Auditor and to the Successor Auditor and has received a letter from each, addressed to the securities commissions in each of British Columbia, Alberta and Ontario stating that they agree with the information contained in the Notice. The Notice, together with the letters from the Former Auditor and the Successor Auditor and the cover letter are available on www.sedar.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors, **WESTCOT VENTURES CORP.**

"Von Torres"
Chief Executive Officer

December 21, 2018

For more information, please contact the Company at:

Telephone: (604) 428-7050

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.